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1) Number of EOIs that have been invited starting from the year 2012 till Sep 2019 for all pro-rata
and non-pro rata occupations for Skilled Independent visa (subclass 189).

From 01 July 2012 to 30 September 2019 - Invitations Issued to Subclass 189
*primary applicants only

gNZSC Occupation Description Invitation Count
1331 Construction Managers 677
1332 Engineering Managers 213 e\

(e
1335 Production Managers

1341 Child Care Centre Managers

1342 Health and Welfare Services Managers

Affairs
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2211 Accountants 25 5% ~
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2212 Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate Treasurers 6,1% "(‘;j
9}
- O~
2241 Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians Wi
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=
2312 Marine Transport Professionals Zg_ a
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2321 Architects and Landscape Architects 2, S 5
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2322 Cartographers and Surveyors 436~ A
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2331 Chemical and Materials Engineers 2,9% 'E
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(1\)', QD

el
1

R




Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

1) Number of EOIs that have been invited starting from the year 2012 till Sep 2019 for all pro-rata
and non-pro rata occupations for Skilled Independent visa (subclass 189).

2332 Civil Engineering Professionals 7,807
2333 Electrical Engineers 3,529
2334 Electronics Engineers 3,993
2335 Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers 8,757
2336 Mining Engineers 614
2339 Other Engineering Professionals 5,051
2341 Agricultural and Forestry Scientists 864
2342 Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists 13
2344 Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists <5

2345 Life Scientists 22
2346 Medical Laboratory Scientists 697
2347 Veterinarians 593
2349 Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals 176 o
2411 Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers 1, )

2414 Secondary School Teachers 3

entof Home Affairs

m of Information Act 198:

2415 Special Education Teachers

2421 University Lecturers and Tutors

2512 Medical Imaging Professionals

2513 Occupational and Environmental Health Professionals
2514 Optometrists and Orthoptists

2515 Pharmacists

2519 Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion Professionals @
2521 Chiropractors and Osteopaths 190
a o
2523 Dental Practitioners s EJ
[
2524 Occupational Therapists 6& gJ
—
2525 Physiotherapists rodd U
T QO
2526 Podiatrists 19 L
g >
2527 Speech Professionals and Audiologists 3% :i)
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X 3
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1) Number of EOIs that have been invited starting from the year 2012 till Sep 2019 for all pro-rata
and non-pro rata occupations for Skilled Independent visa (subclass 189).

2531 General Practitioners and Resident Medical officers 3,436
2532 Anaesthetists 142
2533 Internal Medicine Specialists 332
2534 Psychiatrists 135
2535 Surgeons 125
2539 Other Medical Practitioners 4,083
2541 Midwives 206
2544 Registered Nurses 16,352
2611 ICT Business and Systems Analysts 10,630
2612 Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers 5
2613 Software and Applications Programmers 33,148
2621 Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT Security Specialists 1,381
2631 Computer Network Professionals 8

2

2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals 4

gntof Home Affairs £
m of Information Act 198

2711 Barristers

2713 Solicitors 1

2723 Psychologists

2725 Social Workers 1

3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians

3123 Electrical Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians

3132 Telecommunications Technical Specialists

3211 Automotive Electricians @

3212 Motor Mechanics 64y
a o

3222 Sheetmetal Trades Workers ) EJ
Qo

3223 Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers Zgﬂ L
—

3231 Aircraft Maintenance Engineers 3 U
T QO

3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists 30 L
g >

3233 Precision Metal Trades Workers ©
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1) Number of EOIs that have been invited starting from the year 2012 till Sep 2019 for all pro-rata
and non-pro rata occupations for Skilled Independent visa (subclass 189).

3241 Panelbeaters 9
3311 Bricklayers and Stonemasons 169
3312 Carpenters and Joiners 765
3322 Painting Trades Workers 84
3331 Glaziers 10
3332 Plasterers 63
3334 Wall and Floor Tilers 14
3341 Plumbers 385
3411 Electricians 965
3421 Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanics 106
3422 Electrical Distribution Trades Workers 22
3423 Electronics Trades Workers 243
3513 Chefs 552

N

3941 Cabinetmakers A o
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3991 Boat Builders and Shipwrights ﬁ A
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4112 Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists ]§ O
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

From 01 July 2019 to 30 September 2019 - Invitations Issued to Subclass 190 and 489 by State
*primary applicants only

Start End Date  Subclass State ANZSCO Occupation Description Invitation
Date Count
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1311 Advertising and Sales Managers 9
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1321 Corporate Services Managers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1322 Finance Managers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1331 Construction Managers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1344 Other Education Managers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1351 ICT Managers 5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1399 Other Specialist Managers 6
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1411 Cafe and Restaurant Managers 13 o
d
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1413 Hotel and Motel Managers <5 W (C’TD
e )
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1491 Amusement, Fitness and Sports Centre Managers <5 6 b
Call or Contact Centre and Customer Service :t: t
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1492 6 < <
Managers .
L
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 1493 Conference and Event Organisers <5 E 9
O S -
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2123 Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors <5 I 0
r\
r‘.
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2124 Journalists and Other Writers 37 B e
()
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2211  Accountants 880 | "E
Auditors, C Secretari dC t Q ::
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2212 perors, ~ompany secretaries and -orporate 43 E S
Treasurers
L E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2222 Financial Dealers <5 g_ S
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2223 Financial Investment Advisers and Managers 5 8 E",
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2231 Human Resource Professionals 23 — EJ
O W
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2232 ICT Trainers <5 O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2241 Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians 11 8 ‘E
—
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ACT 2242 Archivists, Curators and Records Managers <5 g Q
— ?‘)
D c
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2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.
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2243

2244

2247

2249

2251
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2254

2321

2322
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2324

2325

2326

2331

2332

2333

2334

2335

2339

2341

2342

2343

2344

2345

2349

2411

Economists
Intelligence and Policy Analysts
Management and Organisation Analysts

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals

ICT Sales Professionals

Public Relations Professionals

Technical Sales Representatives

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers
Graphic and Web Designers, and lllustrators
Interior Designers

Urban and Regional Planners

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Other Engineering Professionals

Agricultural and Forestry Scientists

Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists
Environmental Scientists

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Life Scientists

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.
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2421
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2493

2511

2512

2515

2519

2522

2524

2525

2527

2531

2533

2539

2541

2544

2611

2612

2613

2621

2631

2632

2633

Primary School Teachers
Secondary School Teachers
University Lecturers and Tutors
Private Tutors and Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

Dietitians
Medical Imaging Professionals
Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Complementary Health Therapists
Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Internal Medicine Specialists

Other Medical Practitioners

Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals
ICT Support and Test Engineers

Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.
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3514

3911

3993

4113

4114
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4117

4523

Judicial and Other Legal Professionals
Solicitors

Counsellors

Psychologists

Social Professionals

Social Workers

Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts
Workers

Medical Technicians

Science Technicians

Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians

Electrical Engineering Draftspersons and
Technicians

Other Building and Engineering Technicians
ICT Support Technicians

Motor Mechanics

Bricklayers and Stonemasons

Bakers and Pastrycooks

Chefs

Cooks

Hairdressers

Gallery, Library and Museum Technicians
Diversional Therapists

Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses
Massage Therapists

Welfare Support Workers

Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.
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1413
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1499

2124

2211

2212

2222

2223

2231

Contract, Program and Project Administrators
Real Estate Sales Agents

Retail and Wool Buyers

Corporate Services Managers

Finance Managers

Human Resource Managers

Policy and Planning Managers
Research and Development Managers
Construction Managers

Engineering Managers

Production Managers

Child Care Centre Managers

Health and Welfare Services Managers
ICT Managers

Other Specialist Managers

Cafe and Restaurant Managers

Hotel and Motel Managers

Call or Contact Centre and Customer Service
Managers

Conference and Event Organisers
Other Hospitality, Retail and Service Managers

Journalists and Other Writers

Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Financial Dealers
Financial Investment Advisers and Managers

Human Resource Professionals
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.
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2332
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2335

2336

2339

2341

2342

2343

2345

2346

Training and Development Professionals
Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians
Economists

Land Economists and Valuers

Management and Organisation Analysts
Advertising and Marketing Professionals
Public Relations Professionals

Technical Sales Representatives

Marine Transport Professionals

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers
Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators
Interior Designers

Urban and Regional Planners

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Mining Engineers

Other Engineering Professionals
Agricultural and Forestry Scientists
Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists
Environmental Scientists

Life Scientists

Medical Laboratory Scientists
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.
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2611
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2613

2621

Veterinarians

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals
Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Secondary School Teachers

Special Education Teachers

University Lecturers and Tutors

Dietitians

Medical Imaging Professionals

Occupational and Environmental Health
Professionals

Optometrists and Orthoptists
Pharmacists

Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

Podiatrists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Anaesthetists

Psychiatrists

Other Medical Practitioners
Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts

Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

162

17

<5
<5

28

18

<5

29 N
69

<5
<5

<5
<5
<5
14
269

777
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 2631 Computer Network Professionals 66
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 2632 ICT Support and Test Engineers 40
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals 20
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 2713 Solicitors 255
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 2723 Psychologists 9
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 2725 Social Workers 118
1/07/2012  30/09/2019 190 NSW 2726 wi'rfgfs Recreation and Community Arts 19
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3112 Medical Technicians <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians 67
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians 68
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3123 i‘iﬁ:‘;?;ﬁ:gi“ee”"g Draftspersons and 28
N
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3131 ICT Support Technicians <5 g-) (69,
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3132 Telecommunications Technical Specialists <5 6 L
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3211 Automotive Electricians 15 E t
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3212 Motor Mechanics 391 Q) <(£
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3222 Sheetmetal Trades Workers 8 % g
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3223 Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers 65 I g
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists 87 B g
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3241 Panelbeaters 6 % E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3311 Bricklayers and Stonemasons 26 E “G
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3312 Carpenters and Joiners 144 ('CG E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3322 Painting Trades Workers 52 % '7%:
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3331 Glaziers <5 a g—:
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3332 Plasterers 5 O W
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3334 Wall and Floor Tilers 6 8 _%
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3341 Plumbers 79 ‘((j% E
T c
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3411 Electricians 199

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3421 Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanics 19

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3423 Electronics Trades Workers 21

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks 22

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3513 Chefs 414

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3514 Cooks 37

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3911 Hairdressers 12

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 3941 Cabinetmakers 13

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses 52

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 4117 Welfare Support Workers 6

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 5111 Contract, Program and Project Administrators 70

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 5996 ISrLsrl:/;ayr;cri Investigators, Loss Adjusters and Risk < =

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 6112 Insurance Agents 14 g_) é?,

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NSW 6121 Real Estate Sales Agents <5 é:_u ::

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 1211 Aquaculture Farmers <5 q éf

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 1311 Advertising and Sales Managers <5 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 1399 Other Specialist Managers <5 % %‘1‘

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 1411 Cafe and Restaurant Managers <5 B 'E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 1492 :‘:;In‘;;i"taa Centre and Customer Service s | = "’.-g
o~

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 1493 Conference and Event Organisers <5 E “G

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 1494 Transport Services Managers <5 ('CG E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2124 Journalists and Other Writers <5 % '7%:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2211 Accountants 196 a &J,

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2212 ?:g;z:rfompany Secretaries and Corporate 13 :g Lé:
L L

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2221 Financial Brokers <5 ((1'3 :

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2223 Financial Investment Advisers and Managers <5 _%_; %;
X S
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

2231

2242

2247

2249

2251

2253

2324

2331

2332

2333

2334

2335

2339

2341

2343

2344

2347

2349

2411

2412

2413

2414

2421

2491

2492

2493

Human Resource Professionals
Archivists, Curators and Records Managers
Management and Organisation Analysts

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals

Public Relations Professionals

Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators
Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Other Engineering Professionals

Agricultural and Forestry Scientists
Environmental Scientists

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Veterinarians

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals
Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Middle School Teachers (Aus) / Intermediate
School Teachers (NZ)

Secondary School Teachers
University Lecturers and Tutors
Education Advisers and Reviewers
Private Tutors and Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

24

21

21

12

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2512 Medical Imaging Professionals <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2513 Occupa.tlonaland Environmental Health <
Professionals
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2515 Pharmacists 10
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 9519 Otherl-!ealth Diagnostic and Promotion <
Professionals
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 7531 Ge.neral Practitioners and Resident Medical 3
officers
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2532 Anaesthetists <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2533 Internal Medicine Specialists <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2539 Other Medical Practitioners 9
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2541 Midwives <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2544 Registered Nurses 142
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2611 ICT Business and Systems Analysts 15 EAJ
D
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2612 Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers <5 E’ h
—
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2613 Software and Applications Programmers 38 :’tcg t
. <
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2621 Datapaseand.SYstemsAdmlnlstrators,and ICT <5 <f
Security Specialists g
O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2631 Computer Network Professionals 6 O -—
(‘!
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2632 ICT Support and Test Engineers <5 I —
b =~
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2713 Solicitors <5 = &»
— -
ﬁ
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2721 Counsellors <5 % __—
-
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2724 Social Professionals <5 g O
|
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2725  Social Workers <5 | £
5
. . 3
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 2726 Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts 2 O @
Workers O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3114 Science Technicians <5 _f_->; LT_
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians <5 8 -%
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3131  ICT Support Technicians <5 ((:'3 =
Q D
e &
D =
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3212 Motor Mechanics <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3311 Bricklayers and Stonemasons <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3312 Carpenters and Joiners <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3411 Electricians <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3513 Chefs 6
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3514 Cooks 8
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3911 Hairdressers <5

Chemical, Gas, Petroleum and Power Generation

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3992 Plant Operators <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 3995 Performing Arts Technicians <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 4117 Welfare Support Workers 9 N
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 5111 Contract, Program and Project Administrators <5 g_) é?,
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 NT 6121 Real Estate Sales Agents <5 é:_u ::
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1211 Aquaculture Farmers <5 q éf
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1212 Crop Farmers <5 g g
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1311 Advertising and Sales Managers <5 % %‘1‘
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1321 Corporate Services Managers <5 Y 'E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1322 Finance Managers 42 8 tg:’
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1325 Research and Development Managers <5 g E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1331 Construction Managers 60 g (:
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1332 Engineering Managers <5 {S_ %
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1341 Child Care Centre Managers <5 8 E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1342 Health and Welfare Services Managers <5 E S_J
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 Qb 1351 ICT Managers 6 T @
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1399 Other Specialist Managers 9 8 ‘E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 1411 Cafe and Restaurant Managers 22 g _;\i;
L
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb

QLD

QLb

QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLb

QLD

QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLb

1413

1419

1493

2123

2124

2211

2212

2222

2223

2231

2232

2233

2241

2242

2243

2245

2246

2247

2249

2251

2252

2253

2321

2322

2324

2325

Hotel and Motel Managers

Other Accommodation and Hospitality Managers
Conference and Event Organisers

Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors
Journalists and Other Writers

Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Financial Dealers

Financial Investment Advisers and Managers
Human Resource Professionals

ICT Trainers

Training and Development Professionals
Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians
Archivists, Curators and Records Managers
Economists

Land Economists and Valuers

Librarians

Management and Organisation Analysts

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals
ICT Sales Professionals

Public Relations Professionals

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators

Interior Designers

<5

<5

<5

71

30

<5

14

<5

<5

53

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

56

<5

19

10

46

<5

44

edom of Information Act

r the Fre

ae

N

Released by Department of Home Affairs

1]
»

Page 17 of 60



Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLb

QLD

QLb

QLD

QLb

2326

2331

2332

2333

2334

2335

2336

2339

2341

2342

2344

2345

2346

2347

2349

2411

2412

2414

2415

2421

2491

2492

2493

2512

2513

2514

Urban and Regional Planners

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Mining Engineers

Other Engineering Professionals

Agricultural and Forestry Scientists

Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists
Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Life Scientists

Medical Laboratory Scientists

Veterinarians

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals
Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Secondary School Teachers

Special Education Teachers

University Lecturers and Tutors

Education Advisers and Reviewers

Private Tutors and Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

Medical Imaging Professionals

Occupational and Environmental Health
Professionals

Optometrists and Orthoptists

<5

14

194

74

10

58

<5

82

27

<5

11

<5

11

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

QLb

QLD

QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLb

QLD

QLD
QLD
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb

QLD

QLb

QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLb

2515

2519

2521

2522

2523

2524

2525

2526

2527

2531

2532

2533

2534

2539

2541

2544

2611

2612

2613

2621

2631

2632

2633

2712

2713

2721

Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Chiropractors and Osteopaths
Complementary Health Therapists
Dental Practitioners

Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

Podiatrists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Anaesthetists

Internal Medicine Specialists

Psychiatrists

Other Medical Practitioners

Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals

ICT Support and Test Engineers
Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
Judicial and Other Legal Professionals
Solicitors

Counsellors

26
6
<5
<5
18
6
17
7
<5
142
<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

QLb
QLD

QLb

QLD

QLb
QLD
QLb

QLD

QLb

QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLb

2723

2724

2725

2726

3112

3114

3121

3122

3123

3129

3131

3132

3211

3212

3223

3231

3232

3332

3334

3341

3513

3514

3613

3622

3941

3991

Psychologists
Social Professionals
Social Workers

Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts
Workers

Medical Technicians

Science Technicians

Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians

Electrical Engineering Draftspersons and
Technicians

Other Building and Engineering Technicians
ICT Support Technicians
Telecommunications Technical Specialists
Automotive Electricians

Motor Mechanics

Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers
Aircraft Maintenance Engineers

Metal Fitters and Machinists

Plasterers

Wall and Floor Tilers

Plumbers

Chefs

Cooks

Veterinary Nurses

Gardeners

Cabinetmakers

Boat Builders and Shipwrights

<5

18

19

20

38

15

10

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 Qb 4111 Ambulance Officers and Paramedics <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 4112 Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses 6

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 4116 Massage Therapists 17

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 4117 Welfare Support Workers 16

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 4523 Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials 8

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 QLD 6112 Insurance Agents <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1111 Chief Executives and Managing Directors <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1112 General Managers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1213 Livestock Farmers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1214 Mixed Crop and Livestock Farmers 5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1311 Advertising and Sales Managers 16

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1321 Corporate Services Managers 9 gd

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1322 Finance Managers 89 g 9_’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1323 Human Resource Managers <5 g t

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1324 Policy and Planning Managers <5 ?) <LE

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1325 Research and Development Managers <5 E g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1331 Construction Managers 13 % (r:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1332 Engineering Managers <5 B %

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1333 Importers, Exporters and Wholesalers 12 E E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1334 Manufacturers 16 g "‘G

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1335 Production Managers 19 % E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1336 Supply and Distribution Managers 23 % '7%:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1342 Health and Welfare Services Managers 13 O g’:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1343 School Principals <5 _’_’>; LT_

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1344 Other Education Managers <5 8 _%

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 1351 ICT Managers 11 ((:-3 :
r s
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

1399

1411

1492

1493

1494

1499

2111

2112

2113

2122

2123

2124

2211

2212

2221

2222

2223

2231

2232

2233

2241

2242

2243

2245

2246

2247

Other Specialist Managers
Cafe and Restaurant Managers

Call or Contact Centre and Customer Service
Managers

Conference and Event Organisers

Transport Services Managers

Other Hospitality, Retail and Service Managers
Actors, Dancers and Other Entertainers

Music Professionals

Photographers

Authors, and Book and Script Editors

Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors
Journalists and Other Writers

Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Financial Brokers

Financial Dealers

Financial Investment Advisers and Managers
Human Resource Professionals

ICT Trainers

Training and Development Professionals
Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians
Archivists, Curators and Records Managers
Economists

Land Economists and Valuers

Librarians

Management and Organisation Analysts

67

<5

<5

15

<5

<5

<5

<5

26
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

2249

2251

2252

2253

2254

2321

2322

2323

2324

2325

2326

2331

2332

2333

2334

2335

2336

2339

2341

2342

2343

2344

2345

2346

2347

2411

2412

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals

ICT Sales Professionals

Public Relations Professionals

Technical Sales Representatives

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers
Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators
Interior Designers

Urban and Regional Planners

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Mining Engineers

Other Engineering Professionals

Agricultural and Forestry Scientists

Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists
Environmental Scientists

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Life Scientists

Medical Laboratory Scientists

Veterinarians

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers

Primary School Teachers

53

<5

<5

<5

35

20

<5

17

10

66

24

15

48

16

<5

<5

10

16

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

2413

2414

2415

2421

2491

2492

2493

2511

2512

2513

2515

2519

2521

2522

2523

2524

2525

2527

2531

2533

2534

2535

2539

2541

Middle School Teachers (Aus) / Intermediate
School Teachers (NZ)

Secondary School Teachers
Special Education Teachers
University Lecturers and Tutors
Education Advisers and Reviewers
Private Tutors and Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

Dietitians
Medical Imaging Professionals

Occupational and Environmental Health
Professionals

Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Chiropractors and Osteopaths
Complementary Health Therapists
Dental Practitioners

Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Internal Medicine Specialists
Psychiatrists

Surgeons

Other Medical Practitioners

Midwives

<5

<5

<5

<5

35

<5

<5

19

18

12

11

32

<5

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2544 Registered Nurses 391
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2611 ICT Business and Systems Analysts 43
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2612 Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers 7
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2613 Software and Applications Programmers 100

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2621 . L 14
Security Specialists
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2631 Computer Network Professionals 21
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2632 ICT Support and Test Engineers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals 14
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2712 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals 5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2713 Solicitors <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2723 Psychologists <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2724 Social Professionals <5 N
o
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 2725 Social Workers 43 N o
S "t
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3112  Medical Technicians 8 tg o s
O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3114 Science Technicians 36 < <[‘
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians 7 g g
. L 0O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 sA 3123  Clectrical Engineering Draftspersons and 6 T ©
Technicians r~
5 &
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3125 Mechz'an'lcal Engineering Draftspersons and <5 O
Technicians "E "*':;
. o y O —~
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3129 Other Building and Engineering Technicians 10 E ("
O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3131 ICT Support Technicians <5 t .
|
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3132 Telecommunications Technical Specialists <5 O _79
QO
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3211 Automotive Electricians 7 0O %,
)
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3212 Motor Mechanics <5 _'_‘>; LT_
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3222 Sheetmetal Trades Workers <5 o QO
L L
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3223 Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers 11 ((:_') e
¥ —
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3231 Aircraft Maintenance Engineers <5 2 '%))
D c
X 3

FA19/10/00240 Page 25 of 60



Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists 84
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3234 Toolmakers and Engineering Patternmakers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3241 Panelbeaters <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3243 Vehicle Painters <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3311 Bricklayers and Stonemasons 7
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3312 Carpenters and Joiners 27
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3322 Painting Trades Workers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3331 Glaziers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3332 Plasterers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3333 Roof Tilers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3334 Wall and Floor Tilers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3341 Plumbers 7
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3411 Electricians 79 grj
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3421 Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanics 11 % 9_’
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3423 Electronics Trades Workers 32 t t
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3424 Telecommunications Trades Workers <5 ?) <LE
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks <5 g g
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3513 Chefs 42 L (,L
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3514 Cooks <5 B %
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3622 Gardeners <5 E ‘Ef
Q -
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3911 Hairdressers <5 - "‘G
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3922 Graphic Pre-press Trades Workers <5 % E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3941 Cabinetmakers <5 % 7%
)
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3942 wz:):elr\ilachinistsand Other Wood Trades < a g’J
0O W
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3994 Jewellers <5 T
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 3995 Performing Arts Technicians <5 8 'E
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 SA 4111 Ambulance Officers and Paramedics <5 g TE))
r 5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

4112

4113

4114

4523

5111

5991

5996

6112

1212

1322

1331

1335

1344

1399

1411

1419

1492

1493

1494

2113

2123

2124

2211

2212

2221

2222

Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists
Diversional Therapists

Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses

Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials
Contract, Program and Project Administrators
Conveyancers and Legal Executives

Insurance Investigators, Loss Adjusters and Risk
Surveyors

Insurance Agents

Crop Farmers

Finance Managers

Construction Managers

Production Managers

Other Education Managers

Other Specialist Managers

Cafe and Restaurant Managers

Other Accommodation and Hospitality Managers

Call or Contact Centre and Customer Service
Managers

Conference and Event Organisers
Transport Services Managers
Photographers

Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors
Journalists and Other Writers
Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Financial Brokers

Financial Dealers

<5
6
<5
<5
17
<5
<5
<5
<5
19
<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

2223

2242

2245

2247

2249

2251

2252

2253

2312

2321

2322

2323

2324

2325

2326

2331

2332

2333

2334

2335

2339

2341

2342

2343

2344

2345

2346

Financial Investment Advisers and Managers
Archivists, Curators and Records Managers
Land Economists and Valuers

Management and Organisation Analysts

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals

ICT Sales Professionals

Public Relations Professionals

Marine Transport Professionals

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers
Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators
Interior Designers

Urban and Regional Planners

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Other Engineering Professionals
Agricultural and Forestry Scientists
Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists
Environmental Scientists

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Life Scientists

Medical Laboratory Scientists

<5

<5

<5

<5

24

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

15

29

62

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

2411

2412

2414

2421

2492

2493

2511

2512

2515

2519

2523

2524

2525

2526

2527

2531

2533

2539

2541

2544

2611

2612

2613

2621

2631

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Secondary School Teachers

University Lecturers and Tutors

Private Tutors and Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

Dietitians
Medical Imaging Professionals
Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Dental Practitioners

Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

Podiatrists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Internal Medicine Specialists

Other Medical Practitioners

Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals

<5

<5

10

<5

<5

<5

<5

46

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

18

11

<5

80

70

<5

50

<5

2
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2632 ICT Support and Test Engineers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2712 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2713 Solicitors 9

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2721 Counsellors <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2723 Psychologists <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2724 Social Professionals 6

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2725 Social Workers 9

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 2726 wilfféfs (A N 7 A <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3112 Medical Technicians <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3114 Science Technicians 11

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians 6 (|

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians <5 g_) é?,

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3233 Precision Metal Trades Workers <5 é:—u :

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3341 Plumbers <5 < éf

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3411 Electricians <5 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3513 Chefs <5 jo: "(?

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3514 Cooks 12 Y— .E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3911 Hairdressers <5 8 tg:’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 3993 Gallery, Library and Museum Technicians <5 g E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 4112 Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists <5 g (:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses 12 {S_ %

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 4116 Massage Therapists <5 8 E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 4117 Welfare Support Workers 12 > EJ
0 W

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 4524 Sportspersons <5 T O

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 5111 Contract, Program and Project Administrators <5 g -E
m -
a @
ol
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

Insurance Investigators, Loss Adjusters and Risk

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 5996 Surveyors <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 TAS 6392 Retail and Wool Buyers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 1323 Human Resource Managers 79

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 1325 Research and Development Managers 8

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VviIC 1331 Construction Managers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 1341 Child Care Centre Managers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 1344 Other Education Managers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 1351 ICT Managers 57

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 1399 Other Specialist Managers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 1413 Hotel and Motel Managers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2124 Journalists and Other Writers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2211 Accountants 7 N

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 vic 2221 Financial Brokers <5 ol (C,TD’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2223 Financial Investment Advisers and Managers <5 é:_u :

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2232 ICT Trainers 8 q éf

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2241 Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians 80 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2242 Archivists, Curators and Records Managers 7 % *(?:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2243 Economists <5 e 'E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2245 Land Economists and Valuers <5 8 tg:’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2247 Management and Organisation Analysts <5 é E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2249 S::fz ;L?;::I';ation and Organisation <5 % ;

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2251 Advertising and Marketing Professionals <5 % '7%:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 vicC 2321 Architects and Landscape Architects 5 a g—:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2322 Cartographers and Surveyors 7 O W

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2324 Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators <5 8 _%

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2326 Urban and Regional Planners <5 ‘((j% E)
T c
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

N

WA.
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2331 Chemical and Materials Engineers 42
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2332 Civil Engineering Professionals 104
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2333 Electrical Engineers 59
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2334 Electronics Engineers 21
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2335 Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers 179
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2339 Other Engineering Professionals 369
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2341 Agricultural and Forestry Scientists 168
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2342 Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists 19
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2343 Environmental Scientists <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2344 Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists 7
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2345 Life Scientists 23
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2347 Veterinarians 18
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2349 Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals 10 ET‘W‘
=X
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 vViC 2411 Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers 13 b 9_'
4y}
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2412 Primary School Teachers 39 E t
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2414 Secondary School Teachers 41 Q) <£
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2421 University Lecturers and Tutors 11 E 9
O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2491 Education Advisers and Reviewers <5 3 (r;
Teachers of English to Speakers of Oth = B
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2493 eachers of English to Speakers of Other 1 O 5
Languages — W
e
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 viIC 2511 Dietitians 19 QL ::
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2512 Medical Imaging Professionals <5 g (:
0 tional and Envi tal Health @ =
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 viC 2513 cchiporiond’and Eavironmental hea <5 o o
Professionals QAT
QO
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2515 Pharmacists 6 2 9)
enosti - o
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2519 Otherl-!ealth Diagnostic and Promotion 5
Professionals o QO
L L
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2522 Complementary Health Therapists <5 ((:_') 2
(¥ | —
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2524 Occupational Therapists 28 _il_) %;
D
o

1]
»
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2525 Physiotherapists 49
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2526 Podiatrists <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2527 Speech Professionals and Audiologists 22
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2541 Midwives 11
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2542 Nurse Educators and Researchers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2544 Registered Nurses 1878
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2611 ICT Business and Systems Analysts 344
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VvVIC 2613 Software and Applications Programmers 1405

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 vViC 2621 e 232

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2631 Computer Network Professionals 193
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2632 ICT Support and Test Engineers <5 Er.)l
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals <5 g ‘Cf.'
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2712 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals <5 :g t
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2721 Counsellors <5 < <f
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 viC 2723 Psychologists <5 g g
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2724 Social Professionals 33 % *(?:
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 2725 Social Workers 43 B §
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 3112 Medical Technicians 6 "E ‘%S’
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 3114 Science Technicians 14 % :
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 viC 3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians 5 j ;:J
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 vViIC 3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians 30 gs.;_ _;g)
J
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 3123 f_LiC}::i(;ai;rE:gineering Draftspersons and 9 2 a—:
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 viC 3223 Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers 12 O W
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 VIC 3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists 10 .‘taj% -?::
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 190 ViIC 3341 Plumbers <5 S :i)
T c
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

3421

3423

3424

3511

3513

3514

3941

4523

6112

1322

1399

1411

1419

2211

2212

2231

2245

2249

2251

2311

2321

2322

2324

2326

2331

2332

Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanics
Electronics Trades Workers
Telecommunications Trades Workers

Bakers and Pastrycooks

Chefs

Cooks

Cabinetmakers

Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials
Insurance Agents

Finance Managers

Other Specialist Managers

Cafe and Restaurant Managers

Other Accommodation and Hospitality Managers
Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Human Resource Professionals
Land Economists and Valuers

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals

Air Transport Professionals

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators
Urban and Regional Planners

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

<5
35
<5
64
119
219
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5

<5 (ae)
140

<5

<5
<5

12

<5

<5

edom of Information Act
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

2333

2334

2335

2339

2341

2344

2347

2349

2411

2412

2414

2493

2512

2515

2519

2523

2524

2525

2531

2535

2539

2544

2611

2613

2621

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Other Engineering Professionals

Agricultural and Forestry Scientists

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Veterinarians

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals
Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Secondary School Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

Medical Imaging Professionals
Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Dental Practitioners
Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Surgeons

Other Medical Practitioners

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

25

11

55

29

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

49

16

23

15

edom of Information Act
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

2631

2632

2633

2721

2723

2725

2726

3121

3411

3423

3513

1212

1213

1214

1321

1322

1331

1332

1335

1341

1342

1399

1411

1412

1413

1419

1494

Computer Network Professionals

ICT Support and Test Engineers
Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
Counsellors

Psychologists

Social Workers

Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts
Workers

Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
Electricians

Electronics Trades Workers

Chefs

Crop Farmers

Livestock Farmers

Mixed Crop and Livestock Farmers

Corporate Services Managers

Finance Managers

Construction Managers

Engineering Managers

Production Managers

Child Care Centre Managers

Health and Welfare Services Managers

Other Specialist Managers

Cafe and Restaurant Managers

Caravan Park and Camping Ground Managers
Hotel and Motel Managers

Other Accommodation and Hospitality Managers

Transport Services Managers

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

21

<5

<5

<5

21

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

35

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

2123

2211

2212

2231

2247

2251

2321

2322

2325

2326

2332

2333

2334

2335

2336

2339

2341

2344

2346

2411

2412

2414

2415

2421

2512

2513

Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors
Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Human Resource Professionals

Management and Organisation Analysts
Advertising and Marketing Professionals
Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Interior Designers

Urban and Regional Planners

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Mining Engineers

Other Engineering Professionals

Agricultural and Forestry Scientists
Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Medical Laboratory Scientists

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Secondary School Teachers

Special Education Teachers

University Lecturers and Tutors

Medical Imaging Professionals

Occupational and Environmental Health
Professionals

<5

213

27

<5
<5

41

<5
<5
160
275 N
<5
110
<5
57
66
<5
<5
44
<5

112

edom of Information Act

<5

=
-
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<5
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N
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

2515

2519

2521

2523

2524

2525

2526

2527

2531

2539

2541

2544

2611

2612

2613

2621

2631

2632

2633

2713

2721

2723

2724

2725

2726

Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Chiropractors and Osteopaths

Dental Practitioners

Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

Podiatrists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Other Medical Practitioners

Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals

ICT Support and Test Engineers
Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
Solicitors

Counsellors

Psychologists

Social Professionals

Social Workers

Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts
Workers

13

<5

<5

28

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

2
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3111 Agricultural Technicians 11

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3113 Primary Products Inspectors 8

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians 6

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians 10

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3123 i‘f}f:icc‘?;:sgi”ee”"g Draftspersons and <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3125 xg‘z;:?;::i Engineering Draftspersons and <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3132 Telecommunications Technical Specialists <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3211 Automotive Electricians 5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3212 Motor Mechanics 217

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3222 Sheetmetal Trades Workers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3223 Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers 34

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists 57 o Eorj’
— .

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3234 Toolmakers and Engineering Patternmakers 7 6 L

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3241 Panelbeaters <5 E t

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3311 Bricklayers and Stonemasons 18 Q) <(£

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3312 Carpenters and Joiners 25 % g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3322 Painting Trades Workers 22 I Cr’:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3332 Plasterers <5 B g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3334 Wall and Floor Tilers 6 % E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3341 Plumbers <5 E “G

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3411 Electricians 19 ('cg E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3421 Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanics <5 % '7%:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3422 Electrical Distribution Trades Workers <5 a g—:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3423 Electronics Trades Workers 36 o W

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks 52 8 _%

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NSW 3513 Chefs 303 ‘((j% E
T c
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

3514

3613

3624

3911

3941

4112

4114

4117

4523

5111

1211

1212

1311

1321

1322

1331

1336

1341

1343

1351

1399

1411

1413

1421

1492

1493

1499

Cooks

Veterinary Nurses

Nurserypersons

Hairdressers

Cabinetmakers

Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists
Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses
Welfare Support Workers

Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials
Contract, Program and Project Administrators
Aquaculture Farmers

Crop Farmers

Advertising and Sales Managers
Corporate Services Managers

Finance Managers

Construction Managers

Supply and Distribution Managers

Child Care Centre Managers

School Principals

ICT Managers

Other Specialist Managers

Cafe and Restaurant Managers

Hotel and Motel Managers

Retail Managers

Call or Contact Centre and Customer Service
Managers

Conference and Event Organisers

Other Hospitality, Retail and Service Managers

350

<5

<5

31

<5

<5

41

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

16

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

42

<5

13
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

2123

2211

2212

2221

2223

2231

2242

2244

2246

2247

2249

2251

2252

2254

2311

2312

2321

2322

2323

2324

2331

2332

2334

2335

2339

2341

Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors
Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Financial Brokers

Financial Investment Advisers and Managers
Human Resource Professionals

Archivists, Curators and Records Managers
Intelligence and Policy Analysts

Librarians

Management and Organisation Analysts

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals

ICT Sales Professionals

Technical Sales Representatives

Air Transport Professionals

Marine Transport Professionals

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers
Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators
Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Other Engineering Professionals

Agricultural and Forestry Scientists
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21

<5

<5

24
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

2343

2344

2346

2411

2412

2414

2422

2492

2511

2513

2515

2523

2531

2541

2544

2611

2612

2613

2621

2631

2632

2633

2712

2721

2724

Environmental Scientists

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Medical Laboratory Scientists

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Secondary School Teachers

Vocational Education Teachers (Aus) /
Polytechnic Teachers (NZ)

Private Tutors and Teachers
Dietitians

Occupational and Environmental Health
Professionals

Pharmacists
Dental Practitioners

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals

ICT Support and Test Engineers
Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
Judicial and Other Legal Professionals
Counsellors

Social Professionals

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

21

<5

<5

<5

54

<5

14
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 2725 Social Workers <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 2726 Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts 16
Workers
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3111 Agricultural Technicians <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3112 Medical Technicians 30
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3114 Science Technicians <5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3121 Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians 5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians 5
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3123 Electn.ce.ll Engineering Draftspersons and <
Technicians
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3124 Electr<.)r?|cEnglneerlngDraftspersonsand <
Technicians
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3125 Mechzjm'lcal Engineering Draftspersons and <5
Technicians
(V|
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3132 Telecommunications Technical Specialists <5 ) (C?
[ ol )
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3212 Motor Mechanics <5 o
= o
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3291 Metal Casting, Forging and Finishing Trades < = <T
Workers -
Q
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3222 Sheetmetal Trades Workers <5 E O
O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3223 Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers <5 I 0
r\
r‘.
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3231 Aircraft Maintenance Engineers <5 B g
)
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists <5 — =
QL -
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3312 Carpenters and Joiners <5 E ‘*G
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3331 Glaziers <5 "
m C
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3411 Electricians <5 o 79
Q 3
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3423 Electronics Trades Workers <5 Q g—J’
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks <5 _,_->;' J_
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3513  Chefs 7 o
D O
1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 NT 3514 Cooks 16 2
| -
Q D
D
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

NT
NT
NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

NT

NT

NT

QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLD

3613

3622

3911

3941

3992

3995

3999

4111

4112

4114

4116

4117

4523

5111

5999

6121

1212

1214

1322

1324

1331

1351

1399

1411

1413

2211

Veterinary Nurses
Gardeners
Hairdressers
Cabinetmakers

Chemical, Gas, Petroleum and Power Generation
Plant Operators

Performing Arts Technicians

Other Miscellaneous Technicians and Trades
Workers

Ambulance Officers and Paramedics

Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists
Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses

Massage Therapists

Welfare Support Workers

Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials
Contract, Program and Project Administrators

Other Miscellaneous Clerical and Administrative
Workers

Real Estate Sales Agents

Crop Farmers

Mixed Crop and Livestock Farmers
Finance Managers

Policy and Planning Managers
Construction Managers

ICT Managers

Other Specialist Managers

Cafe and Restaurant Managers
Hotel and Motel Managers

Accountants

<5

<5

15

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

28

<5

19

<5

<5

37

<5

48

<5

<5

43

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2233 Training and Development Professionals 7

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2241 Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians 8

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2247 Management and Organisation Analysts <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2251 Advertising and Marketing Professionals 6

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2253 Public Relations Professionals <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2322 Cartographers and Surveyors 7

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2325 Interior Designers 9

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2332 Civil Engineering Professionals 46

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2333 Electrical Engineers 14

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2335 Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers 20

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2336 Mining Engineers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLb 2339 Other Engineering Professionals 60

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2341 Agricultural and Forestry Scientists <5 Erj‘

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2343 Environmental Scientists <5 g 9_'
4y

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2345 Life Scientists <5 :t: t

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2414 Secondary School Teachers <5 f) <£

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2512 Medical Imaging Professionals 7 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 Qb 2513 grc:f‘; Zjltc';’]':! and Environmental Health <5 E CE

. QS

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2515 Pharmacists 16 ..E gr.:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 Qb 2519 g::gggi:ﬂ Diagnostic and Promotion 9 g E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2523 Dental Practitioners 39 ('CG E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2524 Occupational Therapists <5 % '7%:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2525 Physiotherapists <5 a g—:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2532 Anaesthetists <5 0 U

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2533 Internal Medicine Specialists <5 8 _%

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 2541 Midwives <5 ((j% E
g 2
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

QLb
QLD

QLb

QLD

QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLb

QLD

QLb
QLD
QLD

QLb

QLD

QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD
QLb
QLD

QLD

2544

2611

2613

2621

2631

2632

2713

2724

2725

2726

3112

3114

3121

3122

3123

3131

3212

3222

3223

3231

3232

3311

3312

3322

3341

3411

Registered Nurses
ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals
ICT Support and Test Engineers
Solicitors

Social Professionals

Social Workers

Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts
Workers

Medical Technicians

Science Technicians

Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians

Electrical Engineering Draftspersons and
Technicians

ICT Support Technicians

Motor Mechanics

Sheetmetal Trades Workers

Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers
Aircraft Maintenance Engineers

Metal Fitters and Machinists

Bricklayers and Stonemasons

Carpenters and Joiners

Painting Trades Workers

Plumbers

Electricians

102
24
22
5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
14
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 3421 Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanics <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks 5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 3513 Chefs 17

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 3514 Cooks 55

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 3911 Hairdressers 5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 3941 Cabinetmakers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 4116 Massage Therapists 7

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QD 5996 ISrLS:,LayT)cri Investigators, Loss Adjusters and Risk <

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 QLD 6112 Insurance Agents 18

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1212 Crop Farmers 39

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1213 Livestock Farmers 25 (|

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1214 Mixed Crop and Livestock Farmers 26 g_) é?,

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1311 Advertising and Sales Managers 70 é:—u :

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1321 Corporate Services Managers 7 q éf

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1322 Finance Managers 54 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1323 Human Resource Managers 6 % *(?:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1324 Policy and Planning Managers <5 Y 'E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1325 Research and Development Managers 7 8 tg:’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1331 Construction Managers 10 g E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1332 Engineering Managers 11 g (:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1333 Importers, Exporters and Wholesalers <5 {S_ %

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1334 Manufacturers 32 8 76?,

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1335 Production Managers 109 > EJ
0 W

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1336 Supply and Distribution Managers 37 T ©

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1342 Health and Welfare Services Managers 9 g -E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1344 Other Education Managers <5 g _;\i;
L
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

N

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1351 ICT Managers 129

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1399 Other Specialist Managers 99

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1411 Cafe and Restaurant Managers 214

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1413 Hotel and Motel Managers 49

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1419 Other Accommodation and Hospitality Managers 8

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1491 Amusement, Fitness and Sports Centre Managers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1492 ('\Z:;In(;rgg(r)sntact Centre and Customer Service 128

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1493 Conference and Event Organisers 14

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1494 Transport Services Managers 21

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 1499 Other Hospitality, Retail and Service Managers 36

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2111 Actors, Dancers and Other Entertainers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2112 Music Professionals <5 N

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2113 Photographers 18 g’ g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2122 Authors, and Book and Script Editors <5 E :

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2123 Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors 14 < <(E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2124 Journalists and Other Writers 22 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2211 Accountants 155 % *(?:

—~

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2212 ’T\:‘e‘iiz::r?mpa”y CEEEEEan CrneE g 'S %
-— W

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2221 Financial Brokers 34 g =

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2222 Financial Dealers 7 E t

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2223 Financial Investment Advisers and Managers 26 % E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2231 Human Resource Professionals 59 % '7%:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2232 ICT Trainers 12 a 8]’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2233 Training and Development Professionals <5 O W

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2241 Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians 14 8 _%

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2242 Archivists, Curators and Records Managers 23 (g‘% :i)
D o
o
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»
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2243 Economists <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2244 Intelligence and Policy Analysts <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2245 Land Economists and Valuers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2246 Librarians <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2247 Management and Organisation Analysts 103

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2249 g::gslri‘;::l';ation and Organisation 28

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2251 Advertising and Marketing Professionals 138

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2252 ICT Sales Professionals 47

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2253 Public Relations Professionals 41

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2254 Technical Sales Representatives 12

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2311 Air Transport Professionals 5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2321 Architects and Landscape Architects 17 (oY

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2322 Cartographers and Surveyors 10 g’ (g,

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2323 Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers 35 E :

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2324 Graphic and Web Designers, and lllustrators 122 < <(E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2325 Interior Designers 14 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2326 Urban and Regional Planners 11 % *(?:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2331 Chemical and Materials Engineers 14 (P E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2332 Civil Engineering Professionals 60 S “rg:’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2333 Electrical Engineers 41 S E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2334 Electronics Engineers 12 g E;J

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2335 Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers 61 (S_ g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2336 Mining Engineers 12 8 E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2339 Other Engineering Professionals 73 > gJ
0 W

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2341 Agricultural and Forestry Scientists 29 T

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2342 Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists 16 8 'E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 SA 2343 Environmental Scientists 6 g TE))
L
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

2344

2345

2346

2349

2411

2412

2413

2414

2415

2421

2422

2492

2493

2511

2512

2513

2515

2519

2521

2522

2523

2524

2525

2527

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Life Scientists

Medical Laboratory Scientists

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals
Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Middle School Teachers (Aus) / Intermediate
School Teachers (NZ)

Secondary School Teachers
Special Education Teachers
University Lecturers and Tutors

Vocational Education Teachers (Aus) /
Polytechnic Teachers (NZ)

Private Tutors and Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

Dietitians
Medical Imaging Professionals

Occupational and Environmental Health
Professionals

Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Chiropractors and Osteopaths
Complementary Health Therapists
Dental Practitioners

Occupational Therapists
Physiotherapists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

11

15

<5

19

<5

13

<5

16

36

22

<5

10

80
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

2531

2541

2544

2611

2612

2613

2621

2631

2632

2633

2712

2721

2723

2724

2725

2726

3111

3112

3113

3114

3121

3122

3123

3125

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers
Software and Applications Programmers

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals

ICT Support and Test Engineers
Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
Judicial and Other Legal Professionals
Counsellors

Psychologists

Social Professionals

Social Workers

Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts
Workers

Agricultural Technicians

Medical Technicians

Primary Products Inspectors

Science Technicians

Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians

Electrical Engineering Draftspersons and
Technicians

Mechanical Engineering Draftspersons and
Technicians

<5
<5
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137
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27
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

3126

3129

3131

3132

3211

3212

3222

3223

3231

3232

3233

3234

3243

3311

3312

3322

3331

3332

3341

3411

3421

3423

3424

3511

3513

3514

3612

Safety Inspectors

Other Building and Engineering Technicians
ICT Support Technicians
Telecommunications Technical Specialists
Automotive Electricians

Motor Mechanics

Sheetmetal Trades Workers

Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers
Aircraft Maintenance Engineers

Metal Fitters and Machinists

Precision Metal Trades Workers
Toolmakers and Engineering Patternmakers
Vehicle Painters

Bricklayers and Stonemasons

Carpenters and Joiners

Painting Trades Workers

Glaziers

Plasterers

Plumbers

Electricians

Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanics
Electronics Trades Workers
Telecommunications Trades Workers
Bakers and Pastrycooks

Chefs

Cooks

Shearers

5
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123
6
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

TAS

TAS

TAS

3613

3622

3623

3624

3911

3932

3941

3991

3995

4111

4112

4113

4114

4116

4117

4517

4523

4524

5111

5999

6111

6112

6121

6392

1211

1212

1213

Veterinary Nurses

Gardeners

Greenkeepers

Nurserypersons

Hairdressers

Clothing Trades Workers

Cabinetmakers

Boat Builders and Shipwrights

Performing Arts Technicians

Ambulance Officers and Paramedics

Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists
Diversional Therapists

Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses

Massage Therapists

Welfare Support Workers

Travel Attendants

Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials
Sportspersons

Contract, Program and Project Administrators

Other Miscellaneous Clerical and Administrative
Workers

Auctioneers, and Stock and Station Agents
Insurance Agents

Real Estate Sales Agents

Retail and Wool Buyers

Aquaculture Farmers

Crop Farmers

Livestock Farmers

24

<5
<5

36

<5
<5
<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

1311

1322

1323

1331

1332

1333

1334

1335

1336

1342

1344

1351

1399

1411

1413

1421

1491

1492

1493

1494

2113

2123

2124

2211

2212

2221

Advertising and Sales Managers
Finance Managers

Human Resource Managers
Construction Managers

Engineering Managers

Importers, Exporters and Wholesalers
Manufacturers

Production Managers

Supply and Distribution Managers
Health and Welfare Services Managers
Other Education Managers

ICT Managers

Other Specialist Managers

Cafe and Restaurant Managers

Hotel and Motel Managers

Retail Managers

Amusement, Fitness and Sports Centre Managers

Call or Contact Centre and Customer Service
Managers

Conference and Event Organisers
Transport Services Managers
Photographers

Film, Television, Radio and Stage Directors

Journalists and Other Writers

Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate
Treasurers

Financial Brokers

9
6
<5
<5
<5
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<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

2222

2223

2231

2245

2247

2249

2251

2252

2253

2254

2312

2321

2322

2323

2324

2325

2326

2331

2332

2333

2334

2335

2336

2339

2341

2342

2343

Financial Dealers

Financial Investment Advisers and Managers
Human Resource Professionals

Land Economists and Valuers

Management and Organisation Analysts

Other Information and Organisation
Professionals

Advertising and Marketing Professionals
ICT Sales Professionals

Public Relations Professionals

Technical Sales Representatives

Marine Transport Professionals

Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Fashion, Industrial and Jewellery Designers
Graphic and Web Designers, and Illustrators
Interior Designers

Urban and Regional Planners

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Mining Engineers

Other Engineering Professionals
Agricultural and Forestry Scientists
Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists

Environmental Scientists

<5

12

13

<5

11

55

<5

<5

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

2344

2346

2349

2411

2412

2414

2421

2492

2493

2512

2513

2515

2519

2522

2523

2524

2526

2527

2531

2535

2544

2611

2612

2613

Geologists Geophysicists and Hydrogeologists
Medical Laboratory Scientists

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals
Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Primary School Teachers

Secondary School Teachers

University Lecturers and Tutors

Private Tutors and Teachers

Teachers of English to Speakers of Other
Languages

Medical Imaging Professionals

Occupational and Environmental Health
Professionals

Pharmacists

Other Health Diagnostic and Promotion
Professionals

Complementary Health Therapists
Dental Practitioners

Occupational Therapists

Podiatrists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Surgeons

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts
Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers

Software and Applications Programmers

<5

<5

31

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

85

53

94
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

FA19/10/00240

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS

2621

2631

2632

2633

2712

2713

2723

2724

2725

2726

3111

3112

3113

3114

3121

3122

3123

3125

3129

3131

3132

3232

3234

3312

3322

Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT
Security Specialists

Computer Network Professionals

ICT Support and Test Engineers
Telecommunications Engineering Professionals
Judicial and Other Legal Professionals
Solicitors

Psychologists

Social Professionals

Social Workers

Welfare, Recreation and Community Arts
Workers

Agricultural Technicians

Medical Technicians

Primary Products Inspectors

Science Technicians

Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians

Electrical Engineering Draftspersons and
Technicians

Mechanical Engineering Draftspersons and
Technicians

Other Building and Engineering Technicians
ICT Support Technicians
Telecommunications Technical Specialists
Metal Fitters and Machinists

Toolmakers and Engineering Patternmakers
Carpenters and Joiners

Painting Trades Workers

16

38

<5

<5

<5

<5

131

<5

<5

<5

<5

46

18

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and

WA.

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3411 Electricians <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3422 Electrical Distribution Trades Workers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3511 Bakers and Pastrycooks <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3513 Chefs 10

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3514 Cooks 13

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3611 Animal Attendants and Trainers <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3911 Hairdressers 11

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 3995 Performing Arts Technicians <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 4112 Dental Hygienists, Technicians and Therapists <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 4113 Diversional Therapists <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 4114 Enrolled and Mothercraft Nurses 11

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 4116 Massage Therapists <5

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 4117 Welfare Support Workers 13 Erj‘

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 4523 Sports Coaches, Instructors and Officials <5 % S_’

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 5111 Contract, Program and Project Administrators 13 t t

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 6112 Insurance Agents <5 f) <£

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 TAS 6392 Retail and Wool Buyers <5 g g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 1413 Hotel and Motel Managers <5 I (r:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 2332 Civil Engineering Professionals <5 B g

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VvIC 2333 Electrical Engineers <5 E E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 2335 Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers <5 g “C)

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 2339 Other Engineering Professionals 11 % E

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 ViIC 2341 Agricultural and Forestry Scientists <5 % '7%:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 2525 Physiotherapists <5 D g’:

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 2544 Registered Nurses 62 E LT_

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 2611 ICT Business and Systems Analysts 8 8 _%

1/07/2012 30/09/2019 489 VIC 2613 Software and Applications Programmers 5 ((53 :
X 3
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Freedom of Information Request - FA 19/10/00240

2) Number of EOIs that have been invited for Skilled Regional (provisional) visa (subclass 489) and
Skilled Nominated visa (Subclass 190) for the mentioned states - VIC, NSW, ACT, TAS, SA, NT and
WA.

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012

1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012
1/07/2012

1/07/2012

Caveat:

- The attached information is provided by he Department of Home Affairs (the Department) and is provided in accordance with the ABF Act, Ausfral

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019

30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019
30/09/2019

30/09/2019

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

489

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Privacy Principles or other relevant legisla ion.

FA19/10/00240

2631

3122

3511

3513

3514

1322

2211

2231

2333

2335

2342

2347

2349

2515

2527

2531

2535

2539

2544

2613

2631

2725

3121

3232

3411

Computer Network Professionals

Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians
Bakers and Pastrycooks

Chefs

Cooks

Finance Managers

Accountants

Human Resource Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists
Veterinarians

Other Natural and Physical Science Professionals
Pharmacists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists

General Practitioners and Resident Medical
officers

Surgeons

Other Medical Practitioners

Registered Nurses

Software and Applications Programmers
Computer Network Professionals

Social Workers

Architectural, Building and Surveying Technicians
Metal Fitters and Machinists

Electricians

<5

<5

6

37

<5

11

5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

17

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5
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« Where applicable, with regards to Immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are
less than five as <5.

* Where SkillSelect data is provided in relation to EOls, the numbers do not reflect individuals, as a person may enter multiple EOls.

« SkillSelect data (EOIs and/or invitations) has been sourced from outside the Department and therefore is subject to change outside the Department’s
control.

State/Territory and Regional Nominated and Business Innovation and Investor Program nomination allocations are set each program year. State and
territory governments may nominate skilled and business migrants up to the allocation in these visa categories.

Nomination allocations do not align with visa grants because:
« Nominations are for primary applicants; grants count both primary and secondary applicants
« Grants may occur in a different program year than the initial nomination

« Nomination allocations account for expected grants as well as withdrawals, refusals and applicants who are nominated but do not lodge a visa applica ion.
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